UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UIC832                                                                 CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 10
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R119-031.A
RESET TIMER IC FOR MOBILE
EQUIPMENTS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC UIC832 is a reset timer IC for mobile equipment which

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 10
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-031.A
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Output Configuration
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
Output
Delay
Time
Output
Release
Time
Unit Code
UIC832AL-x-K08-2020-R UIC832AG-x-K08-2020-R 7.5
10
3.0
0.234
0.313
0.1875
s
s
s
Q
R
T
DFN2020-8 Tape Reel
UIC832BL-x-K08-2020-R UIC832BG-x-K08-2020-R
Note: Q, R, T: A reset signal will be released automatically after output release time.
A reset signal can be released before output release time by making one of the active-low input pins high.
Refer to the above table for the output delay time and the output release time for each device.
 MARKING
UIC832                                                                           CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 10
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-031.A
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1
NC No Connection (UIC832A-x)
RST2 CMOS Output Pin, Active-high (UIC832B)
2 GND Ground Pin
3 1SR  Input Pin2, Active-low (Note 1)
4 RST  Nch Open Drain Output Pin, Active-low (Note 2)
5
DSR Output Delay Time Selection Pin
TEST2 Test Pin 2 (Note 3) (UIC832X-Q, UIC832B-R, UIC832X-T)
6 TEST Test Pin (Note 3)
7 0SR  Input Pin1, Active-low (Note 1)
8 VDD Power Supply Input Pin
Notes: 1. When only one active-low input pin is used, connect the unused one to GND.